ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman

& The Hon'ble Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

MT BHAVANI GO Serial No. and	DRAIN & another -Vs- The Sta Order of the Tribunal with signature	te of West Bengal & Othe Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessar
1		3
04	For the Applicant : Mrs. S.Mitra, Learned Advocate.	
28/03/2019		
	For the Respondents : Mr. M.N.Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	As prayed for leave is granted to amend the	
	cause title so far it relates to Respondent no.2.	
	In this application the applicant has prayed for an	
	order of appointment on compassionate ground. The	
	applicant no. 1 is Bhabani Gorain and the applicant no. 2	
	is Joydeep Gorain. Late Paran Gorain is the husband	
	applicant no.1 and father of the applicant no. 2.	
	Paran Gorain, while in service, had expired on	
	24 th June, 2009. Thereafter, the applicant no.1 had	
	applied for appointment of the applicantno.2 on	
	compassionate ground. It is submitted by Mr. M.N.Roy	
	learned advocate for the respondent on instruction that	
	though it may not be possible to give appointment to the	
	applicant for the post of L.D.C. under exempted category	
	as the list is long, however, if the applicant no.2 applies	
	for the post of the Group – D, he may be absorbed on	
	compliance of formalities. In this regard a written	
	Contd. Page No.2	

ORDER SHEET

SMT BHAVANI GORAIN & another

Form No.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & others

....

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar 3
	intimation dated 14 th March, 2019 issued by the Deputy	
	Secretary, Home and Hill Affairs Department, Police	
	Establishment (Branch) Howrah addressed to the	
	Director General and Inspector General of Police, West	
	Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah is furnished in Court today. Let	
	it be kept on record.	
	Mrs. Mitra, learned advocate submits that in view	
	of the said intimation on 14 th March, 2019, the applicant	
	may be given liberty to apply for the post of Group – D if	
	he so desires and if an application is filed the respondent	
	authority may be directed to process and dispose of the	
	same within a reasonable period.	
	Having heard Mrs. Mitra and Mr. Roy and	
	considering the facts and circumstances of the case in	
	view of the intimation dated 14 th March, 2019, this	
	application is disposed of by granting liberty to Joydeep	
	Gorain the applicant no. 2 to apply for the post of Group	
	- D under compassionate category within a period of 8	
	(eight) weeks from the date of obtaining a copy of this	
	order. If such application is filed, same shall be	
	Contd. Page No. 3	

ORDER SHEET

SMT BHAVANI GORAIN & another

Form No.

••••

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & others

Case No. 783 of 20	18	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	processed and disposed of by the Principal Secretary,	
	Department of Home, Government of West Bengal the	
	respondent no. 1 within a period of 6 (six) months.	
	P. RAMESH KUMAR SOUMITRA PAL MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN	
КР		